: 13-06-13 [10:13, Ame] Operaticn Note Page : 127

tec Solutions, LLC ‘\7)3 Company @ 27§

roject : 570004869 Westfall GMC Truck, Inc. Broduction COrder ;200013086
Operaﬂtion : 306 Ceb Line -Wiper\Floodlight ffectivity Unit : 332355
Itam : S70004863D0OTA Planned Delivery Date : 13-07-11 08:06:00

Serial Number

o

200013086

SIMILAR 70 §70004867
SEND MANUALS TO SCLD TO LOCATION

2013 OTTZNWE 4 K 2 DCQAL'J%Z"

UMMING TS36.7 - 200 HP (2013} ELECTRONIC _ENGINE ——

= .

NCINE SHUTDOWN : -
RCAD SPEED SET AT 45MPH

ALLISON MY09 3000RDS TRANSMISSICN (1-5)

RITOR FF-961 TRONT AXLE WiTH 16.5" ¥ 3" BRBKEE AND HUB PILOTED WHEELS
-332 MERITOR RUTQMATIC SLACK RDJUSTERS, FRONT AXLE

RITOR R5-24-160, 7.17:1 RATIO REAR BXLE WITH KUB PILOTED WHIELS

4-332 MERITOR AUTOMATIC SLACK ADJUSTERS, REAR AXLE

11E" WEZELBAST WITE "L" FRAME REINFORCEMEZNTS

PN} 167 HIGHEWAY LEGAL FACKAGE; INCLUDES 121 BRASE SYSTEM

ANTI-LOCK BRAKES

-f
C3-359 RAISED R00T CAB. ;/
L - |
EC-87 RIP CONDITIONING - .

AC-£2 FLEXIBLE RZAR FENDZRS

93 TRAILER STO?S /

Pr-364 MERITOR WABCO 1200 EIR DRYER




A
- STARNDARD WH ITE_-/

TFORMS, STEPS AND GRABEANDLES - SAFETY YZLLOW - NO648 /_\
CEASSIS - BLACK
WHEELS - “"E" COAT WHITE

STANDARD 11R22.5 TIRES ALL ARCUND

DEALEZR WILL ARRANGE FRE-DELIVERY OF UNIT
FOR ON HIGHWRY USE

Pos. Item Description Rev. Eif.Date Exp.Date Net Quantity

10 A11192 RIR INTEKE,GPAIR INTEKZ,GP,1SB 13-03-i1 38-01-1§ 1.0000

20 280206 AIR SYSTEM,GE,201G SPLIT C30/3 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000

30 BP1004 " BUMPER INSTALLATION, CaC 2001 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000

¢ 350052 - BRAKE S$vYSTEM,GP,E6 ON-EWY ABS 13-02-11 38-01-1% 1.0000

50 CR1000 ’ CRB ACCESSORIES - HONED i3-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000

60 CB1284 CAB,GP,LHD RRC 2013 SIDE DOGR 13-03-11 28-01-18 1.0060

5 CCl001 CAB,CONSOLE, LHD STD 13-03-11 38-01-ig 1.0000

70 CD1015 CaB DECK,GF,LOW VIBRATION 13-03-11 38-01i-18 1.0000

80 CF1000 CRE FAN - NONE 13-03-11 38-0i-18 1.0000

90 CGi03s CAB GLASS,GS,IHD RRC REAR DR W 13-03-11 38-0i-18 1.0000
100 CMiZ251 CAB MOUNTING,GP,50 LINK RHTE 1 13-02-11 38-01-18 1.0000
110 CP1301 CBE PROTECTION,GP, YT TRRILER S 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
120 CSiles COOLING S‘QSTEM,GP,ZUO:; 18B07-2 13-03~11 38-0i-18 1,0000
130 CWigoo - COLD WZATHZR OPTIONS - NONE 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
140 DL1Q2% DRIVE LIMNE,GB, 1710 SERIES 1/2 13-03-i1 38-01-1¢8 1.00C0
130 DPOL3Z DESE PANZL,GP,E6/V3 12V LHD ON 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
160 DS10&5 SEAT,DRIVERS SEAT NS 2000 GRAY 13-03-11 39-01-18 1.0000
170 ER1066 ELECT ALTERNATOR,GP,ISBOT/ISBE 13-03-11 33-01-18 1.0000
180 EB0032 BATTERY,GP, 2010 2GNB ISB/QSB G 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
190 EF1055 FLOOD LiGHAT,GP, E6/03 12V S7AN 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
206G EGO10S ENGINE,GP,ISB6.7-200 2013 E6 L 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
215 EL1034 ELECT LIGHT,GP, E6/03 12V ON-H 13-03-11 38-0i-1¢ 1.0060
220 EO1122 ENGINE OPTION,G2, SHTDWN/CIAG 13-03-11 38-01-1% 1.0000
230 E51323 ZLECT SYSTEM,GD,Z6 YT 12V LED 13-03-11 3g-0i-18 1.0000
240 EXi177? EXHRUST, GP, CUMMINS ISB2013 LED i3-03-11 38-0i-18 1.0000
250 FR1240 FRONT EXLE,CP,FF961 16.5K5 TSE 13-03-11 38-01-1% 1.0000
260 FDLO55 FLUIDS,CP,WITH TRANSYND/DEF 13-03-11 38-01-12 1.0000
270 TFL002 FEWDER & FLAP,GE, C30/30 13-03-11 3g-01i-13 1.0000
280 FL1243 FUSL LINE,GE,ISB6.7 2013 LH TA 13-03-11 38-01i-18 1.0000
280G FR1431 FRAME,GE, 04 116 "L" RS23/R524 13-03-11 38-01-1¢ 1.0000
300 £S1001 FRONT SUSPENSION 10 LEAF DRIVé 3-03-11 38-01-1% 1.0060
310 FT1098 FUEL TANK,CE,YT 50G 24D W / SE 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
320 FW1392 FIFTH WHEEL,GP, FW35 125MM" CYL 13-03-11 38-0i-18 1.0000
330 GH1038 GRAE HANDLE,GP,RRC LiD 2001 YE 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
340 1#C1293 HEATER,GP, W/ A/C SANDEN ISBE.7 13-03-11 28-01-18 1.0009
350 HNIOOL HORN, GP, 12V SLECTRIC 13-03-11 38-0i-18 1.0000
380 HS1472 HYD,GP,0910LY-1165TD-RHR-ISB10 13-03-11 33-01-18 1.0000
370 LL100O LUBE S5YSTEM - NONE 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.6000
380 LTiN01 LITERATURE STANDARD HMANUARLS AN 13-03-11 38-03-18 1.0000
390 MR1070 MIRROR,GP, STD MIRRCR, LOW VIB 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
400 OP1000 OPERATICHAL OPTIONS - NONE 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
410 PFr1255 PLATFORM,GP,03 110/116 Ol-HEY 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000




m 13-06-13 [10:13, Anme] Operation Note Page H 129
tec Seluticns, LLC ’ Company : 276

Cperation : 3060 Froduction Order : 200013086
208, Item Description Rev. Eff.Date Exp.Date MNet Quantity
420 pPOL0GL EAINT O2TION,GP, STD WHITE CARB 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
430 RAIZT4 REAR AXLEZ,CE,RS24160 7.17 TSE 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
440 RD10OC RADIOS - NONE 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
450 RS10G2 REAR SUSPENSION,GPF, SOLID MIG 13-02-11 38-01-1% 1.0000
480 5L100O “—__STROBE LIGAT - NOMWE 13-03-11 3€-01-18 1.0000
470 SP1023 SPEEDOMETER, GP, 2003 V3 MPY NHOL 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
480 $51405 SAFETY SYSTEM,GP,@LMER W/ELEE 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
481 551808 SAFETY SYSTEM,GP, FIRE EXT-NONE 13-03-11 38-01-18 0.06000
482 551809 SAFETY SYSTEM,GF,DECK STRIPE-N 13-03-11 36-01-18 0.0000
433 S8181Q SRFETY SYSTEM,GF,CPTTONAL REFL 13-03-11 38-01-18 0.0000G
484 551811 SAFETY SYSTEM,GP,CUSTOMER LOGO 13-03-11 39-01-18 0.0000
450 ST1002 STSERING,GP, SEESPARD LHD 13-03-11 38-01-13 1.0000
500 SViG0e SUN VISOR,GZ,YT SEE-THRU W/ TR 13-03-11 38-01-13 1.0006
510 TP1000 TOW PACKAGE - NONE 13-03-11 38-01i-18 1.0000
520 TRO091 TRANSMISSION,GE,2RDS Y03 TCe1 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
530 wWr1098 WIiPER,GP,E6 12V WEXCCO L3D 3§ 13-03-11 3B8-0i-1i8 1.0000
540 wT0183 W4EEL & TIRE,GP,11R22.% LRG ON 13-03-11 38-01-13 1.0000
550 LO1104 LAYOUT,ISB%.7 2013, 11693 LED 13-03-11 38-01-18 1.0000
Pos. Item Descripiion Rev. Net Quantity Unit
o
3786 90015767 , FLATWASHER 5/1& 88 - 4.0000 pcs
a542 90021440 WASHER, 5/1¢ NYLOW - 2.0000 pcs
AS1861 AIR SYSTEM,INSTL,PNEU GRP SPLI B
4722 90022473 CADPSCREW HEX ED 5/16-18 ¥ - 3.0000 pes
£ET8 90802007 CAPSCREW 5/i6-18 X 2 3/4 - 2.0000 pcs
7918 85210420 ,LOCKNUT ESNA 5/16-18 NC - 2.0000 pcs
406 98421145 FLATHASHER 3/16 - 4,0000 pcs
BS1511 TT——GLADHANDS RED AND BLUE COILED A
186 33105026 ~GLADHAND, COUPLING DUMMY A 2.0000 pes
S44E 20028863 EDAPTER,STR 1/2 N2T M X 1/ B 2.0600 pcs
6978 90804035 CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 - 4.0000 pcs
8136 92415033 LOCKWASHER 3/16 - 4.0000 pcs
CB1284 CAB,GP,LHD RRC 2013 SIDE DOOR C
8610 CBL559 INSTALLATION, DOOR SIDE C2 B 1.0000 pcs
8616 CB1707 CaB, INSTL, REAR DOOR RRC EL A 1.0000 pcs
8622 CB1725 CAB, INSTL, CYT LED RRC 2013 B 1.0600 pes.
CB1650 CAB,INSTL,PLUGS AND FIREWALL I A
228 53451193 PLUG, NYLOE 3/8 DIA EOLE A 1.0000 pcs
240 353451200 PiyG, MYLON 3/4 DIA KOLE A 2.0000 pes
4830 30024231 GROMMET, 7/161DX3/326X5/86D - 1.0000 pcs
5418 90028730 PLUG, HYLON 1 1/4 DI& KOLE - 5.0600 pcs
cM1682 CAB MOUNTING,INSTL,SUSPENSION A
2454 90003590 RDAPTER, TEE STREET 1/4 NBT B 1.0000 pes
|



F: 13-06-13 {10:13, Ame} Operation tote Page . 130
tec Sclutions, LLC Company : 276
Operation 300 Proeductlon Order ;200013086
e, Item Description Rev, Net Quantity Unit
CM1662 CAB MOUNTING, INSTL,SUSPENSION A
2586 90005138 FLATWASHER 1/2 HARDENED Fd - 4.0000 pcs
4182 90017719 HUT CROWHLOCK 1/2-13 GRADE - 4.0000 pcs
4518 90021317 VALVE NEEDLE 1/4TUBZ Zi/4M - 1.0000 pcs
4872 900246735 LLVE, CHECK 1/4NPT BRASS & 1.0000 pcs
5238 90027573 CRRRIAGE BOLT 1/2-13X1 3/4 - 4.0000 pcs J
5724 90020171 CAB SUSPENSION, CATCE BRAC A 1.0000 ncs
BE68 PSKOOD140 PEOTCQ, PROCEDURZ, CaB CATC A 0.0000 pcs
EF1055 FLOOD: LIGHT,GP, E6/03 12V STaN
840 53566158 LIGHT, 12V PLOODLIGHT W/ 4 C 1.0000 Bes
T 2314 90019769 STRIWASHER EXTERNAL 5/16 - 1.0000 pcs
7800 95210420 , LOCKNUT ESMA 5/16-18 NC - 1.0000 peos
E$1585 ELECT SYSTEM, INSTL, TRAILER ELE
5766 99030130 CaABLE ASSY 7-WIRE TRAILER ( 1.0000 pcs
6972 90804035 CZPSCREW,5/16-18 X 1 - 2.0000 pcs
7812 95210420 ,LOCKNUT ESNA 5/16-18 NC - 2.0000 pcs
B400 98421145 FLATWASHER 5/16 - 2.0000 pcs
E51634 ELECT $YSTEM, INSTL ,ACCEL FEDAL
7038 90804037 CAESCREW 5/16-18 ¥ 3/4 - 3.0000 pes
HBC167% BEATER, INSTL,WITH AC RED DOT 1
5456 90033627 {=ATER,BSSY, W/ AC LHD RED © 1.000C pcs
HC1703 HEATER, INSTL,A/C PLUMBING ISB2
£24 53552683 SWITCH,MOD, R/C 34-6 PSI M B 1.0000 ccs
8772 H51406063062200 -\-\. HOSE,ASSEMBLY, 314 OBL 220 & 1.0000 pcs
2796 #52310160101625 . HOSE,ASSEMBLY,E523 CAL 162 & 1.0000 pcs
MR1070 MIRRCR,GP, STD MIRROR, LOW VIB
1524 53576270 COVER, MIRROR POST B 2.0000 pcs
1536 53576539 — MIRROR,ASSIMBLY POST Sioz B 1.0000 oes
5220 90027337 ,SCREW TAPTITE 1/4-20 x 1" C 4,0000 pes
£966 90804035 CAPSCREW,5/16-12 X 1 - 2.0000 pcs
7824 95210420 ,LOCKNUT ESHA 5/i6-18 NC - 2.0000 pcs
$70004869 OT4X2,LHD 12V ON-HWY ISB6.7 (2
8629 CCl001 CA3, CONSOLE, LHD $TD a 1.0000 pcs
8634 CD1015 CAR DECK,GF,LOW VIBRATION D 1.0000 pcs
SS1846 SAFETY $YSTEM,INSTL,DECALS, KA
5022 90026291 T.-’J..‘.:E, 2" WHITE DTRMOND REF - 36.0000 in
5028 90026292 TAPE, 2" RED/WHITZ OMND RFL 2 45,0000 in
5070 90026638 TAPE, 1" WHITE DIAMOND RETL A 24,0000 in
5538 90029263 TEPE, 2" AMBER DIAMOND REL B 0.0000 in
TR1909 TRANSMISSION, INSTL,ECU 3000RDS
1020 53565366 CAB MOD, TRENS/RBS ECU BERK A 0.0000 pes
1896 53578711 WIRING ZARNESS,E6 GEN-4 MY A 1.0000 pcs
3006 90005167 FLETWASHER 1/4 HARDZINED rd - 3.0000 pcs
3702 90013919 , LOCKNUT ESNA 1/4-20 NC - 3.0000 pcs
2858 90016921 CLAMP, RUBBER CORTED 9/16 I B 3.0000 pcs
TR1919 TRANSMISSION, INSTL, SHIFTER 300




» 13-06-13 [10:13, Ame] Operztion Note Page 131
tec Solufions, LLC Company : 276

Operation : 360 Producition Order : 200013086
Pos. Item Description REV. Net Quantity Unit
TR1919 TRANSMISSION, INSTL, SHIFTER 300 C
1830 53578710 WIRING HARNESS,Z6 YT MY09 B 1.0000 pes
Wp1048 ' WIPER,GP,E6 12V WEXCO LHD RHS 2
50 53101504 CLAMP, RUBBER CORTED 3/8 1D B 1.0000 pcs
450 53542932 CAB MOD WNDSHLD WIPER NOZZ D 1.0000 pes
486 53545184 ’ SPACIR RLECTRIC WIPER MOTO - 1.0000 pcs
1830 53577964 WIRING HARNESS,ES/03 CP WA A 1.0000 pes
3474 90010646 NOZZLE WINDSEIELD WASEER - 1.G000 pes
3382 90013204 FLATWASHZR 1/4 55 - 3.0000 pcs
4578 90021624 SCREW 1/4-2841-1/463 FILLH - 3.0000 pcs
S484 30029155 GROMMET, 5/16ID X 1/4G X 3 - 1.0000 pes
5634 90029501 EOSE BARB 5/32 ID X 5/32 I 2 1.0000 ocs
6054 90033066 MOTOR UNIT,WINDSHIELD WIPE D 1.06060 pes
TBGE 93210420 ,LOCKNUT ESNA 5/16-18 NC - 1.0000 pcs

8586 53802243 HOSE, 5/32 VRCUUM B 120.0000 in




